

November 16; 2021

Dear Sir or Madam,

We are proud to welcome Black Box Collective to flyExclusive as a Jet Club Member!

As a Top-5 US operator that owns and operates a versatile fleet of 77 aircraft, including Light, Midsize, Super-Midsize and Large Cabin jet, we are extremely thrilled that Black Box Collective has made a significant funding of \$75,000 to activate a Jet Club Membership. The funds provided will be used towards flight, ground transportation and catering.

Headquartered in Kinston, NC, flyExclusive proudly fulfills a mission of providing high quality safe and reliable point-to-point private jet travel, at industry leading levels of affordability, accessibility and passenger satisfaction.

Safety and service are our priorities on every flight, and we hold the highest distinction for toprated safety as an ARG/US Platinum and Wyvern Wingman rated operator.

We look forward to servicing trips for Black Box Collective and create a long-term relationship as Black Box Collective's premier partner in private jet travel.

Regards,

**Brad Blettner** 

Chief Revenue Officer